

STATE OF FLORIDA,

v.

Respondent.

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

MICHAEL E. ALLEN PUBLIC DEFENDER SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

P. DOUGLAS BRINKMEYER ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER FLORIDA BAR #197890 POST OFFICE BOX 671 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32302 (904) 488-2458

ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE	
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i	
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii	
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1	
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2	
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	З	
ARGUMENT	4	
ISSUE I		
THE HABITUAL OFFENDER STATUTE IS NOT OPERATIVE FOR THE PURPOSE OF EXTENDING THE PERMISSIBLE MAXIMUM PENALTY.	4	
ISSUE II		
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN SENTENCING PETITIONER AS A HABITUAL OFFENDER BECAUSE THERE WERE NO SPECIFIC FACTUAL FINDINGS PROVEN BY A PREPONDERANCE OF THE EVIDENCE THAT THE EXTENDED SENTENCE WAS NECESSARY FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE PUBLIC AND EVEN IF THAT STANDARD WERE MET, IT CONFLICTS WITH THE HIGHER STANDARD FOR DEPARTURES SET FORTH IN STATE V. MISCHLER.	11	
CONCLUSION	17	
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	18	

- i -

TABLE OF CITATIONS

PAGES CASES Adams v. State, 376 So.2d 47 (Fla. 1st DCA 1979) 12,14 Albritton v. State, 497 So.2d 1329 (Fla. 4th DCA 7 1986) Avery v. State, 12 FLW 999 (Fla. 1st DCA April 10, 1987) 8,12 Bell v. State, 394 So.2d 979 (Fla. 1981) 11 7 Bell v. State, 503 So.2d 217 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986) Bogan v. State, 489 So.2d 157 (Fla. 2d DCA 1986) 12 Brown v. State, 497 So.2d 887 (Fla. 5th DCA 1986) 12 Bould v. Touchette, 349 So.2d 1181 (Fla. 1977) 11 Canty v. State, 497 So.2d 1330 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986) 7 Cavallaro v. State, 420 So.2d 927 (Fla. 2d DCA 1982)13 Chukes v. State, 334 So.2d 289 (Fla. 4th DCA 1976) 13 Crapps v. State, 498 So.2d 415 (Fla. 1986) 6 Dean v. State, 493 Sp.2d 1114 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986) 12 Duques v. State, 499 So.2d 7 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986) 7 Duval v. State, 500 So.2d 570 (Fla. 2d DCA 1986) 6 Eutsy v. State, 383 So.2d 219 (Fla. 1980) 12 Ferguson v. State, 498 So.2d 867 (Fla. 1986) 6 Fleming v. State, 480 So.2d 715 (Fla. 2d DCA 1986) 7 Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure re Sentencing Guidelines (Rules 3.701 and 3.988), 12 FLW 162 (Fla. April 2, 1987) 9,15 Gonzalez v. State, 499 So.2d 50 (Fla. 3d DCA 1986) 7 Harrelson v. State, 499 So.2d 939 (Fla. 3d DCA 1987) 6

Hill v. State, 498 So.2d 544 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986) 7 Holmes v. State, 502 So.2d 1302 (Fla. 1st DCA 1987) 8 Holt v. State, 472 So.2d 551 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985) 12 Johnson v. State, 503 So.2d 955 (Fla. 1st DCA 1987) 8 Jones v. State, 501 So.2d 178 (Fla. 4th DCA 1987) 7 Mangram v. State, 392 So.2d 596 (Fla. 1st DCA 1981) 13,14 Massard v. State, 504 So.2d 403 (Fla. 1987) 6 Morganti v. State, 498 So.2d 557 (Fla. 4th DCA 7 1986) Myers v. State, 499 So.2d 895 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986) 8 Neeley v. State, 498 So.2d 690 (Fla. 5th DCA 1986) 7 Paschall v. State, 501 So.2d 1370 (Fla. 2d DCA 1987)7 Randall v. State, 497 So.2d 1326 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986)7 Rasul v. State, 12 FLW 1065 (Fla. 2d DCA April 15, 1987) 9 Robinson v. State, 497 So.2d 1335 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986) 7 Roseman v. State, 497 So.2d 986 (Fla.. 5th DCA 19867 Scott v. State, 423 So.2d 986 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982) 14 Scott v. State, 446 So.2d 261 (Fla. 2d DCA 1984) 13 Sharp v. State, 497 So.2d 736 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986) 7 Smith v. State, 499 So.2d 912 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986) 7 Smith v. State, 503 So.2d 457 (Fla. 2d DCA 1987) 6 State v. McNair, 498 So.2d 416 (Fla. 1986) 6 State v. Mischler, 488 So.2d 523 (Fla. 1986) 11,14,15 State v. Moultrie, 503 So.2d 892 (Fla. 1987) 6 State v. Teaque, 502 So.2d 238 (Fla. 1987) 6 Strong v. State, 498 So.2d 653 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986) 7

Trushin v. State, 425 So.2d 1126 (Fla. 1982) 11 Walker v. State, 499 So.2d 884 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986) 8 Watson v. State, 492 So.2d 831 (Fla. 5th DCA 1986) 12,13 Watson v. State, 504 So.2d 1267 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986) 7 Weston v.. State, 452 So.2d 95 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984) 13 Whipple v. State, 504 So.2d 38 (Fla. 2d DCA 1987) 6 Whitehead v. State, 498 So.2d 863 (Fla. 1986) 3,4,6,7,8, 9,15 Williams v. State, 492 So.2d 1388 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986) 14 Winters v. State, 500 So.2d 303 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986) 8 Zirin v. Charles Pfizer and Co., 128 So.2d 594 (Fla. 1961) 11

CONSTITUTIONS AND STATUTES

Article I, Section 2, Florida Constitution	16
Section 775.084, Florida Statutes (1985)	11,12,15
Section 921.011(4)(a), Florida Statutes (1985)	16
Amendment XIV, United States Constitution	16

MISCELLANEOUS

Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure 3.701(d)(10) 14

Trushin v. State, 425 So.2d 1126 (Fla. 1982) 11 Walker v. State, 499 So.2d 884 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986) 8 Watson v. State, 492 So.2d B31 (Fla. 5th DCA 1986) 12,13 Watson v. State, 504 So.2d 1267 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986) 7 Weston v.. State, 452 So.2d 95 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984) 13 Whipple v. State, 504 So.2d 38 (Fla. 2d DCA 1987) 6 Whitehead v. State, 498 So.2d 863 (Fla. 1986) 3,4,6,7,8, 9,15 Williams v. State, 492 So.2d 1388 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986) 14 Winters v. State, 500 So.2d 303 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986) 8 Zirin v. Charles Pfizer and Co., 128 So.2d 594 (Fla. 1961) 11

CONSTITUTIONS AND STATUTES

Article I, Section 2, Florida Constitution	16
Section 775.084, Florida Statutes (1985)	11,12,15
Section 921.011(4)(a), Florida Statutes (1985)	16
Amendment XIV, United States Constitution	16

MISCELLANEOUS

Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure 3.701(d)(10) 14
